47
48
Geometrical properties
Mechanical and physical properties
AGGREGATES
Mineral aggregates are used in all fields of the
construction industry to produce bituminous mixtures,
concrete, mortars

1200 x 760 x 1054 (h) mm
 ʰ Weight: 220 kg (approx.)
Ordering information
48-D5272
Böhme Abrasion Tester for testing
concrete paving stones, concrete slabs,
concrete kerb stones, natural stone,
paving stones and natural stone slabs.
230 V, 50 Hz, 1 ph.
48-D5273
Same as above but 220 V, 60 Hz, 1 ph
48-D5274
Same as above but 110 V, 60 Hz, 1 ph
Accessories
48-D0471/1
Abrasive white corundum sand 80
grade, 25 kg pack.
154
48
Aggregate impact
value: BS and NF
method
STANDARD
▸ BS 812:112 ▸ NF P18-574
Detail of 48-D5272
48-D0515/A
48-D0510, 48-D0511. Strictly conforming
to BS: Hardened to 650 HV (57.8 HRC)
48-D0512
48-D0518
Detemination of the
aggregate crushing
value: BS method
STANDARD
▸ BS 812:110
AGGREGATE CRUSHING VALUE
APPARATUS (ACV)
Two versions of this apparatus are
available: 150 (standard) and 75
mm diameter; both sets comprise
a cylinder, plunger, base plate,
tamping rod and measure. The
cylinder, plunger and base plate
are made from special alloy steel,
hardened to 650 HV (57.8 HRC),
and protected against corrosion.
Ordering information
48-D0510
Aggregate crushing value apparatus,
150 mm diameter. weights (approx.)
16.5 kg
48-D0511
Aggregate crushing value apparatus,
75 mm diameter. weights (approx.)
3.5 kg
Crushing resistance
of lightweight
aggregates
STANDARD
▸ EN 13055
CRUSHING RESISTANCE
APPARATUS FOR LIGHTWEIGHT
AGGREGATES
Two versions are available:
Method 1: 48-D0512, apparatus
with cylinder with inner diameter
113 mm;
Method 2: 48-D0512/A, apparatus
with cylinder inner diameter 76
mm.
Scratch hardness:
ASTM method